Depreciation and Amortization   (22.4) -1.5%   (17.5) -1.6% 28.1%   (64.6) -1.6%   (49.3) -1.7% 31.0%

 EBIT   51.4  3.5%   53.4  4.8% -3.8%   160.4  3.9%   137.1  4.7% 17.0%

 Equity in Subsidiaries   14.9  1.0%   17.9  1.6% -17.0%   28.9  0.7%   35.0  1.2% -17.6%

 Financial Results   (45.8) -3.1%   (45.6) -4.1% 0.3%   (150.8) -3.6%   (114.8) -3.9% 31.4%

 Operating Income   20.5  1.4%   25.7  2.3% -20.3%   38.5  0.9%   57.3  2.0% -32.9%

 Income Tax and Social Contribution   (8.8) -0.6%   (2.6) -0.2% 241.2%   (9.9) -0.2%   (9.0) -0.3% 10.0%

 Net Income   11.7  0.8%   23.1  2.1% -49.4%   28.6  0.7%   48.3  1.6% -40.9%

16

ANNEX IV

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS BY BUSINESS LINE – 3Q11

Magazine Luiza Lojas Maia Baú Retail Cons. Finance Insurance Consortium Eliminations Consolidated

3Q11 (in R$ million) 100% 100% Pro-Forma 50% 50% 100%

Gross Revenue 1,512.8   243.6   9.1   1,765.4   135.3   17.9   7.2   (34.1)   1,891.8

Taxes and Deductions (235.2)   (52.4)   (1.0)   (288.6)   -   -   (0.5)   -   (289.1)

Net Revenue 1,277.5   191.2   8.0   1,476.8   135.3   17.9   6.8   (34.1)   1,602.7

Total Costs (901.3)   (139.8)   (6.2)   (1,047.2)   (27.5)   (1.3)   (4.3)   1.2   (1,079.0)

Gross Income 376.3   51.5   1.9   429.6   107.9   16.5   2.4   (32.8)   523.6

Selling expenses (263.7)   (38.2)   (2.5)   (304.4)   (32.8)   (11.3)   -   27.3   (321.3)

General and administrative expenses (67.3)   (11.8)   (2.1)   (81.2)   (0.7)   (2.9)   (3.7)   -   (88.5)

Provisions for loan losses (2.7)   -   -   (2.7)   (65.4)   -   -   -   (68.1)

Other operating revenues, net 8.3   35.5   (11.4)   32.5   16.6   (0.0)   (0.3)   (2.3)   46.4

Total Operating Expenses (325.3)   (14.5)   (16.0)   (355.8)   (82.3)   (14.3)   (4.0)   24.9   (431.5)

EBITDA 50.9   37.0   (14.1)   73.8   25.5   2.3   (1.6)   (7.9)   92.2

Depreciation and Amortization (18.6)   (3.3)   (0.5)   (22.4)   (1.3)   (1.3)   (0.1)   2.3   (22.8)

EBIT 32.3   33.7   (14.6)   51.4   24.2   1.0   (1.7)   (5.6)   69.4

Equity in Subsidiaries 15.8   2.6   -   14.9   -   -   -   (18.4)   -

Financial Results (38.6)   (7.4)   0.1   (45.8)   -   2.5   0.3   5.6   (37.4)

Operating Income 9.6   28.9   (14.5)   20.5   24.2   3.6   (1.4)   (18.4)   32.0

Income Tax and Social Contribution 2.1   (10.9)   -   (8.8)   (10.7)   (1.4)   0.6   -   (20.3)

Net Income 11.7   18.0   (14.5)   11.7   13.5   2.1   (0.8)   (18.4)   11.7

Gross Margin 29.5% 26.9% 23.2% 29.1% 79.7% 92.7% 36.1% 96.4% 32.7%

EBITDA Margin 4.0% 19.4% -175.9% 5.0% 18.9% 12.9% -23.4% 23.2% 5.8%

Net Margin 0.9% 9.4% -180.9% 0.8% 10.0% 12.0% -11.6% 54.0% 0.7%

17

ANNEX V

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS BY BUSINESS LINE – 3Q10

Magazine Lojas Maia Retail Cons. Finance Insurance Consortium Eliminations Consolidated

3Q10 (in R$ million) Luiza 100% Pro-Forma 50% 50% 100%

Gross Revenue 1,219.5   101.8   1,321.3   100.1   14.7   5.3   (27.2)   1,414.2

Taxes and Deductions (191.2)   (25.3)   (216.5)   -   -   (0.4)   -   (216.9)

Net Revenue 1,028.4   76.4   1,104.8   100.1   14.7   5.0   (27.2)   1,197.4

Total Costs (712.2)   (53.2)   (765.4)   (16.5)   (0.8)   (2.6)   1.0   (784.3)

Gross Income 316.2   23.2   339.4   83.6   13.8   2.4   (26.2)   413.1

Selling expenses (209.8)   (8.3)   (218.1)   (32.2)   (9.3)   -   21.3   (238.3)

General and administrative expenses (46.9)   (9.5)   (56.4)   (0.8)   (2.5)   (2.6)   -   (62.2)

Provisions for loan losses (2.6)   -   (2.6)   (26.4)   -   -   -   (29.1)

 Other operating revenues, net 8.3   0.3   8.6   3.1   -   0.2   (1.3)   10.6

Total Operating Expenses (251.1)   (17.5)   (268.5)   (56.3)   (11.8)   (2.4)   20.0   (319.0)

EBITDA 65.1   5.7   70.9   27.2   2.1   (0.0)   (6.1)   94.0

Depreciation and Amortization (16.9)   (0.6)   (17.5)   (0.3)   (1.3)   (0.1)   1.3   (17.9)

EBIT 48.2   5.1   53.4   27.0   0.8   (0.1)   (4.9)   76.2

Equity in Subsidiaries 16.6   -   17.9   -   -   -   (16.6)   -

Financial Results (39.2)   (6.5)   (45.6)   -   1.8   0.2   4.9   (38.8)

Operating Income 25.7   (1.3)   25.7   27.0   2.6   0.1   (16.6)   37.4

Income Tax and Social Contribution (2.6)   -   (2.6)   (10.7)   (1.0)   (0.1)   -   (14.3)

Net Income 23.1   (1.3)   23.1   16.3   1.6   0.1   (16.6)   23.1

Gross Margin 30.7% 30.4% 30.7% 83.5% 94.3% 47.9% 96.3% 34.5%

EBITDA Margin 6.3% 7.5% 6.4% 27.2% 14.1% -0.2% 22.6% 7.9%

Net Margin 2.2% -1.7% 2.1% 16.3% 10.8% 1.5% 61.2% 1.9%

18

ANNEX VI

SALES MIX AND NUMBER OF STORES PER CHANNEL

Gross Revenue by Channel (R$ million)